The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.



FARTS

FICHE

Foe

e e I e S I iy Wy

CATALOG

INDEX FOR P

LOCATION

A3

C1
Ad
AL3
Al3
RS
RS
RBi
Bl
AS
AY
c3
R7
R11
B1l1l
Ca
B
RY

eI W I I I M

LR R S BT L 8 XY
P 3 P 2K M I 36 I UK
HAFRHHEIXNERIR
363626 W H IR
LR R E R T LT L
3 9 M 366 39 9 WK
R H e I I I K N
I IE I I 3 IE I I I 3
LR R R SR X TR
I F 3T B I I I IE AU
WMWK HRH R
FE I H I I I A I
M WA A H AN ¢
FE 30 3 6 6 MW W%
¥R M I M W AW W 36
HEXREAURA WU E®
AR KXFHERNNX

ELEC.GEN.SETS

QL3005

SERIES

TLLUSTRATION

DATA TaARLE

BATTERY CHARGER & RUNNING LIGHY GROUF
DOLLY GROUF ~ OFTIONAL

END RELL GROUF - BEGIN SFEC E (FD)
ENDY BELL GROUF -~ BEGIN SPEC C (PU~HeK)
ENDII BELL GROUF ~ SFEC It ONLY (FC)
END BELL GROUF -~ SPEC A-B(FI-FH)
END RECEFTACLE RBOX GROUF (60 HERTZ)
END RECEFTACLE BOX GROUP (60 HERTZ)
ENGINE & CARRYING FRAME GROUR
GENERATOR GROUP

IDLEMATIC CONTROL -~ OQFTIONAL
PRINTED CIRCUIT BROARD(IOO-118%)
RECEPTACLE BOX ASSEMBLY GROUP -
RECEFTACLE ROX ASSEMEBLY GROUF
SERVICE KITE & MISCELLANEOQUS
SIDE MOUNTED RECEFTACLE BOX GR.(STAND./S050FT./60)  ~ BEGIN SPEC EC)
SIDE MOUNTED RECEFTACLF BOX GR.(STAND./S5050FT./60) - BEGIN SPEC C(PO-FPH)

- BEGIN SFEC C (FD-HyK)
- BEGIN SFEC E (P

ITDLE-MATIC CONTROL
REMOTE - SPELC A-ROFD-PH)
- REMOTE -~ SFEC I -~ PC



To determine correct column in this parts catalog, check generator set nameplate
(ONAN) for correct model and generator output. Also determine generator stack length.

QUANTITY USED

DESCRIPTION Alslcliole|rlalHlslK

SRR SR SIS S - P NNSUS S
3

PD _ Use Column A X

Up to 1000 Watt, 50 Hertz

Up to 1200 Watt, 60 Hertz
1-1/2" Generator Stack Length

PC . Use Column B X
1001 through 1400 Watt, 50 Hertz
1201 through 1750 Watt, 60 Hertz

2-1/4" Generator Stack Length

PE _ Use Column C X
1401 through 1600 Watt, 50 Hertz
1751 through 2000 Watt, 60 Hertz

2-1/4" Generator Stack Length

PF ~ Use Column D X

1601 through 2500 Watt, 50 Hertz
2001 through 3000 Watt, 60 Hertz
3" Generator Stack Length

PG - use Column E X

2501 through 3700 Watt, 50 Hertz

3001 through 4500 Watt, 60 Hert:z
4-1/2" Generator Stack Length
Cast Iron Engine

PH _ use colum F ' X
3701 through 4500 Watt, 50 Hert:z '

4501 through 6000 Watt, 60 Hertz
6" Generator Stack Length

PX _ Use Column G X
2501 through 3700 Watt, 50 Hertz é :
3001 through 4500 Watt, 60 Hert:z |
4-1/2" Generator Stack Length ;

z

Aluminum Engine

|
{
i |

Output receptacles and Voltmeters are located in the output box attached to generator
end bell on late model 60 hertz sets. Early models have the receptacles and volt-
meter located in the end bell. Some models have the optional separate output box
mounted on the top or side of generator. Receptacles are not furnished by Onan on
the 50 Hertz sets.

Three voltage ranges are used on 50 hertz sets. Refer to ELECTRIC DATA in the
OPERATOR PORTION of this manual for proper identification. The only part change

hatiraan thaca vAltana vanmae ie +tha Qtatar Accoamhlay



DOLLY GROUP (OPTIONAL)

REF PART PART QUANTITY USED
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlBlciDleElFlaiH|J
410-0640 Dolly Package - Complete 11171
1 516-0042 Pin, Cotter 202122
2 526-0219 Washer, Flat (17/32" ID x 1" OD x 1/8" Thk) 66166
3 410-0618 Wheel, Dolly 2222
4 410-0658 Axle, Dolly I A B A
5 403-0588 | Tip, Handle ol R N
6 800-0009 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/2") 2222
7 870-0212 Nut, Hex (1/4M) 2222
8 331-0112 | Clamp, Handlc 21210212
9 821-0010 Screw, Cap - Hex Head - locking ; , L
(3/16-18 x 3/4™) SRR NN I
10 §70-0257 Nut, Hex (3/16™) * ; 2002 22
i1 410-0634 Clamp, Frame | ; S
12| 410-0039 | landle, Dolly : IR O R R B B
i S B R
IR




ENGINE AND CARRYING FRAME GROUP




ENGINE AND CARRYING FRAME GROUP

REF PART PART | QUANTITY USED
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION AIB| CIDIE|[F|IG H|J
1 ENGINE (Reffer to Manufacturer for Component Parts)
100-1167 3 Horsepower (Briggs & Stratton Model
80232 Spec 9673-01) 1
100-1168 4 Horsepower (Briggs § Stratton Model
' 100232 Spec 0492-01) 1
100-1159 5 Horsepower (Briggs & Stratton Model
130232 Spec 0545-01) 1]
100~1160 8 Horsepower (Briggs & Stratton Model
190432 Spec 0793-01) 1
100-1161 10 Horsepower (Briggs § Stratton Model
243432 Spec 0678-01) (Cast Iron) 1
100-1164 13 Horsepower (Briggs § Stratton Model
302432 Spec 0142-01) 1
100-1450 10 Horsepower (Briggs & Stratton Model
251412) (Aluminum) 1
2 800-0025 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16-18 x 5/8'") 21 212
3 850-0045 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16") 21 212
4 403-1047 Handle, Carrying - PC Spec D, PD, PE
Spec A and B 1] 1)1
5 403-1173 Handle, Carrying - PC Begin Spec L, PD,
PE Begin Spec C 1y 111
-6 403-1172 Hinge, Carrying Handle - PC Begin Spec E,
, PD, PE Begin Spec C 21 21 2
N/ 800-0021 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (1/4-20 x 4-1/2")
PC Begin Spec E, PD, PE Begin Spec C 1] 111
8 870-0065 Nut, Hex - Self Locking - PC Begin Spec E,
PD, PE Begin Spec C 1y 141
9 402-0425 Dampener, Vibration 41 41 4
9 402-0420 Dampener, Vibration 4
9 402-0421 Dampener, Vibration 41 41 4
10 821-0014 Screw, Cap - Hex Head Locking
(5/16-18 x 1/2") 41 41 4
11 403-1044 Base, Mounting 1] 11 1
11 403-1035 Base, Mounting 1
11 403-1036 Base, Mounting 101
11 403-1256 Base, Mounting 1
12 870-0297 Nut, Hex - Self Locking (3/8-16) 11 47 4] 4
13 526-0125 Washer, Flat (25/64'" ID x 1-1/4" 0D x :
.598 Thk) b4l o414
14 800-u030 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (53/16-18 x 1-1/4") 21 20 2
14 303-0051 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (3/8-16 x 1-1/4") 20 21 2y 2
if 526-0022 Washer, Flat (21/64" ID x 9/16 0D x !
| 1/16" Thk) 20202 !
| 12 | 326-0013 ! Washer, Flat {25/64" ID x 1" 0D x
i 1/16" Thk) 2020 20 2 «
i o 350-0045 Washecr., Lock - Spring (5/10") 2; 20 21 L g
PoTn 85°-{1150 Zasher, Lock - Spring (3/8") 200202y 20
{17 §o2-u91 1 Nut, Hex (5/16-18) 20 0202 “
i 17 362-0005 ¢t Nut, Hex {./&-16) 20024 22
i i by




ENGINE AND CARRYING FRAME GROUP

QUANTITY USED

REF PART PART

NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION A CIDIE!FIGIH
18 856-0006 Washer, Lock - EIT (1/4") 2002 21 2
19 800-0003 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1/2") 1 11 1} 1
20 337-0097 Strap, Ground i 14 11 1
21 800-0009 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/2") # 1 11 14 1
22 862-0001 Nut, Hex (1/4-20) i 1; 1 11 1
23 403-1098 Frame, Carrying 1

23 403-1097 Frame, Carrying 1 133 1
24 505-0107 Nipple, Pipe - Exhaust (1 x 2") 1




GENERATOR GRCUP

e

g
T -
.,

RS
]

Ton il Jlest

‘_.s?.'.‘~‘\-. ~
H

¢

1 see W
b el

4

rer,

10

7

W

o
i
- — ?(____._Lp-:_:_z._—:_-—

7

/
\

i

...............




GENERATOR GROUP

REF PART PART _CI)UANTETY USED
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION A C. DIE|F|GI|H
1 tnd Bell Assembly (See Separate Group) 1 111711141

2 800-0017 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (1/4-20 x 3-1/2") 4
2 800-0021 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (1/4-20 x 4-1/2") 4
2 800-0187 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (1/4-20 x 5-1/2") 4
2 800-0188 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (1/4-20 x 6-1/2") 4 4
2 800-0189 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (1/4-20 x 8") 4
3 856-0006 Washer, Lock - EIT (1/4') 1 11711141
4 332-0142 Terminal, Lug - Solderless 1 111171} 1
5 323-0849 Housing, Tab Connector (PC Spec B, PD, PE,
PF, PG, PH Spec A and B) 1 171711411
6 STATOR ASSEMBLY, WOUND
220-2392 100/200 Volt, 50 Hertz 1
220-2393 100/200 Volt, 50 Hertz 1
220-2394 100/200 Volt, 50 Hert:z 1
220-2395 100/200 Volt, 50 Hertz 1
220-2396 100/200 Volt, 50 Hert:z 1
220-2554 100/200 Volt, 50 Hertz ® 1
220-2555 100/200 Volt, 50 Hertz @ 1
220-2556 100/200 Volt, 50 Hertz @ ' 1
220-2557 100/200 Volt, 50 Hertz @ 1 1
220-2558 100/200 Volt, 50 Hertz @ 1
220-2093 110/220 Volt, 50 Hert:z 1
220-2094 110/220 Volt, 50 Hertz 1
220-2095 110/220 Volt, 50 Hertz 1
220-2096 110/220 Volt, 50 Hertz 1
220-2097 110/220 Volt, 50 Hertz 1
220-2562 110/220 Volt, 50 Hertz @ 1
220-2563 110/220 Volt, 50 Hertz @ 1
220-2564 110/220 Volt, 50 Hertz @ 1
220-2565 110/220 Volt, 50 Hertz @ 1 1
220-2566 110/220 Volt, 50 Hertz @ 1
220-2323 120/240 Volt, 50 Hert:z 1
220-2324 120/240 Volt, 50 Hert:z 1
220-2325 120/240 Volt, 50 Hertz 1
220-2326 120/240 Volt, 50 Hertz 1
220-2327 120/240 Volt, 50 Hertz 1
220-2570 120/240 Volt, 50 Hertz @ 1
220-3571 120/240 Volt, 50 Hertz @ 1
220-2572 120/240 Volt, 50 Hertz e 1 :
220-2573 120/240 Volt, 50 Hertz @ bt 1 ;
220-2574 120/240 Volt, 50 Hert:z e 1 ‘
220-1949 120 Volt and 120/240 Volt, 60 Hcrtz: 1
220-1950 120 Volt and 120/240 Volt, 60 Hertz 1
220-1951 120/240 Volt, 60 Hert:z 1
A - | These partg are applicable to PC Spec D and PD, PE, PF, |
PG, PH Spe¢ A and B. |
@ - | These partg are applicable to PC Begin Spec E and PD,
PE, PF, PG| PH, PK Begin Spec C.




GENERATOR GROUP

QUANTITY USED

REF PART PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlB|CIDIE|FIG|H
220- 1952 120/240 Volt, 60 Hertz A 1
220-1953 120/240 Volt, 60 Hertz 4 1
220-2472 120 Volt and 120/240 Volt, 60 Hertz e 1
220-2473 120 Volt and 120/240 Volt, 60 Hertz @ 111
220-2474 120/240 Volt, 60 Hertze 1
220-2475 120/240 Volt, 60 Hertze 1 1
220-2476 120/240 Volt, 60 Hertze 1
7 231-0193 Adapter, Generator 111411
7 231-0195 Adapter, Generator 111]1
8 870-0271 Nut, Internal Wrenching (5/16-18) 111141111
9 202-0674 Sleeve, Shaft 114171113141
10 520-0806 Stud, Rotor Through (5/16 x 4-13/16'") i
10 520-0807 Stud, Rotor Through (5/16 x 5-9/16") 111
10 520-0825 Stud, Rotor Through (5/16 x 7-9/16") 111 1
10 520-0826 Stud, Rotor Through (5/16 x 9-1/16") 1
11 201-2020 Rotor Assembly 1
11 201-2021 Rotor Assembly 1)1
11 201-2022 Rotor Assembly 1
11 201-2023 Rotor Assembly 1 1
11 201-7024 Rotor Assembly 1
12 801-0027 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16-24 x 7/8") 4: 4144
12 80u-0049 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (3/8-16 x 7/8") 4141 4
13 854-0017 Washer, Lock - IT (5/16") 4141414
13 854-0021 Washer, Lock - IT (3/8") 4141 4
14 862-0001 Nut, Machine - Hex (1/4-20) 41414141414} 4
15 850-0040 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4') 4141414144, 4
16 814-0226 Screw, Flat Head 4141 4
17 231-0173 Adapter, Engine 11171
18 202-0699 Adapter, Shaft 11111
A - | These parts| are applicable to PC Spec D and PD, PE, PF,

PG, PH Sped

These parts
PE, PF, PG,

A and B,

are applicable to PC Begin Spec E and PD,
PH, PK Begin Spec C.




END BELL GROUP
PC—Begin Spec E
PD, PE, PF, PG, PH, PK—Begin Spec C
NOTE: See separate Group for earller Specs.

(O

o
o o
g m
[—}
aio
(==}

I




END BELL GROUP
PC—Begin Spec E
PD, PE, PF, PG, PH, PK—Begin Spec C
NOTE: See separate Group for eariier Specs.

QUANTITY USED

REF PART PART -
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION AIBICIDIEIFIG H
1 211-0266 Bell Assembly, End (Includes Parts
Marked *) 111ty 171)141
2 211-0238 Bell Only, End* | T T T O I O A
3 516-0182 Pin, Locating - End Bell* 4141414141414
4 510-0107 Bearing, Roller* lyiyp1p1]p1)141
5 356-0056 Capacitor* 111y 1111
6 312-0194 Bracket, Capacitor Mounting* 111171711
7 815-0395 Screw, Tapping - Pan Head (#6 x 3/8'")* 1ty 1p1)11
8 212-1249 Guide, Brush* 1111013111
9 214-0099 Brush, Alternator* 212121212722
10 332-1564 Terminal Tab* 1111111
i1 815-0395 Screw, Tapping - Pan Head (#6 x 3/8")* 2921212121212
12 815-0388 Screw, Tapping - Pan Head (#6 x 1/2')* 212121212122
13 232-2697 Bracket and Terminal Assembly* ti1) 1111711
14 815-0395 Screw, Tapping - Pan Head (#6 x 3/8")* 2121212121212
15 305-0548 Rectifier, Bridge* 1Ty 1yp1p1)1
16 815-0198 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 5/8")* Tty 1p1yt)1
17 234-0526 Cover, Protection 1y1yp1p11141
18 815-0340 Screw, Cap - Hex Head - Tapping
(#10 x 3/8") cr21 21212322
19 Receptacle Box Assembly - See Separate
Group 111117111




END BELL RECEPTACLE BOX GROUP (60 HERTZ)
PC—Beggin Spec E
PD, PE, PF, PG, PH, PKX—Begin Spec C

O

N__ O
N

| e}
[ —]
o3
=y

o

°c_/




RECEPTACLE BOX GROUP (60 HE! 12)

PC Begin Spec E

PD, PE, PF, PG, PH, PK Begin Spec c

REF
NO.

PART
NUMBER

PART
DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY USED

Cc

D

E

F

G

H

BOX ASSEMBLY, RECEPTACLE

323-0969
323-0970

323-0953

323-0923

323-0967

323-0924

323-0954

323-0968

323-0975

323-0976

323-0973

323-0972

323-0961

-0960

O3]
b
3]

With two 120 Volt Duplex Receptacles
(Includes Parts Marked a)
With two 120 Volt Duplex Receptacles

With two 120 Volt Duplex Receptacles,
Voltmeter and two 15 amp Circuit
Breakers (Includes Parts Marked c)

two 15 Amp Circuit Breakers (Includes
Parts Marked d)

Receptacles (Includes Parts Marked e)

Receptacles and three 15 amp Circuit
Breakers (Includes Parts Marked f)

Receptacles, Voltmeter, and three
15 amp Circuit Breakers (Includes
Parts Marked g)

Receptacles and Voltmeter (Includes
Parts Marked h)

With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 20 amp,
120/240 Volt, 3 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles, one 15 amp and two 25 amp
Circuit Breakers {Includes Parts
Marked j)

With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 20 amp,
120/240 Volt, 3 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles, Voltmeter, one 15 amp
and two 25 amp Circuit Breakers
(Includes Parts Marked k)

120/240 Volt, 3 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles (Includes Parts Marked 1)
With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 20 amp,

120/240 Volt, 3 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles and Voltmeter (Includes
Parts Marked m)

With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 20 amp,
120/240 Volt, 4 Wire, Twistlock
Receptacles (Includes Parts Marked n)

With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 20 amp,
120/240 Volt, 4 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles and Voltmeter (Includes
Parts Marked p)

With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 20 amp,
120/240 Voit, 4 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles, Voltmeter, one 15 amp
and two 20 amp Circuit Breakers
{Includes Parts Marked a)

and Voltmeter (Includes Parts Marked b)

With two 120 Volt Duplex Receptacles and

With one 120 Volt and one 240 Volt Duplex

With one 120 Volt and one 240 Volt Duplex

With one 120 Volt and one 240 Volt Duplex

With one 120 Volt and one 240 Volt Duplex

With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 20 amp,

1]




RECEPTACLE BOX GROUP (60 HERTZ)

PC Begin Spec E
PD, PE, PF, PG, PH, PK Begin Spec C

REF
NO.

PART
NUMBER

PART
DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY USED

C

D

E

F

G

H

28]

(S4)

6

323-0951

323-0955

323-0956

 323-0962

323-0964

323-0959

BOX, RECEP

301-3916

301-3915

301-3824

301-3987

301-3873

With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 30 Amp,
120/240 Volt, 4 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles, one 15 Amp and two 25 Amp
Circuit Breakers (Includes Parts
Marked r)

With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 30 Amp,
120/240 Volt, 4 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles, Voltmeter, one 15 Amp
and two 30 Amp Circuit Breakers
{Includes Parts Marked s)

With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 30 Amp,
120/240 Volt, 4 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles, Voltmeter, one 15 Amp
and two 25 Amp Circuit Breakers
(Includes Parts Marked t)

With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 30 Amp,
120/240 Volt, 4 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles and Voltmeter (Includes
Parts Marked u)

With one 120 Volt Duplex and one 30 Amp,
120/240 Volt, 4 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles (Includes Parts Marked v)

With one 120 Volt Duplex, one 20 Amp,
240 Volit, 3 Wire Twistlock and one
30 Amp, 120 Volt, 3 Wire Twistlock
Receptacles, one 15 Amp, one 30 Amp
and two 20 Amp Circuit Breakers
{(Includes Parts Marked w)

With one 20 Amp, 240 Volt Twistlock
Receptacle (Includes Parts Marked x)

FACLE

With Holes for two Duplex Receptacles
and two Circuit Breakers a d f e

With Holes for one Duplex Receptacle,
two Single Receptacles (1.61' Diameter
and 1.75" Diameter and Four Circuit
Breakers w

With Holes for one Duplex Receptacle,
one Single Receptacle (1.75" Diameter)
and three (Circuit Breakers n r v

With Holes for one Duplex Receptacle,

one Single Receptacle (1.437" Diameter) |

and three Circuit Breakers j 1

With Holes for two Duplex Receptacles,
two Circuit Breakers and Voltmeter
bcgh

With Holes for one Duplex Receptacle,
one Single Receptacle (1.75" Diameter)
three Circuit Breakers and Voltmeter
pPqs tu

As

As

As

Re

Requi

Rel

Re

Rey

qui

elqui

qui

U i

red

red

red

red

red

red

qu il




RECEPTACLE BOX GRCUP (60 HERT .}

PC Begin Spec E
PD, PE, PF, PG, PH, PK Begin Spec C

REF PART PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
6 301-3988 With Holes for one Duplex Receptacle,
one Single Receptacle (1.437" Diameter),
three Circuit Breakers and Voltmeter
k m
7 |. 301-3875 With Hole for Single Receptacle
{1.625" Diameter) x
RECEPTACLE, OUTPUT
S 325-0383 Duplex (120 Volt) Parallel Blades - a b
cdefghjklmnpgrstuvw
9 323-0213 Duplex (240 Volt) Tandem Blades e f g h
10 323-0854 Twistlock (30 Amp, 120 Volt, 3 Wire) w
11 323-0855 Twistlock (20 Amp, 240 Volt, 3 Wire) w
12 325-0943 Twistlock (30 Amp, 120/240 Volt, 4 Wire)
rstuv
13 323-0856 Twistlock (20 Amp, 120/240 Volt, 4 Wire)
np(q
14 323-0091 Twistlock (20 Amp, 240 Volt, 4 Wire) «x
15 323-0971 Twistlock (20 Amp, 120/240 Volt, 3 Wire)
jkl1m
16 812-00061 Screw, Machine - Round Head (#6-32 x 3/8")
abcdefghiklmnpgrstu
VW X
17 323-0869 Strap, Ground a bcde fgh iKk1lmn
Pgrstuvwx
18 BREAKER, CIRCUIT
320-0540 15 Amperce cd f ¢ j kgrtuv
320-0541 20 Ampere q Vv
320-0542 25 Ampere j k r t
320-0543 30 Amperec s w
19 302-1031 Voltmeter, ACb cghKkmpqgs tu
20 332-05506 Connector, Faston ab h 1 mnpuyv
21 815-0340 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (#10-32 x 3/8")
NOTEl: Several variations of the receptacle box are listed in

can be cor

the various receptacile

1

code lettgr on component parts.

Sce

wected in parallel or series to get single orn
Throughout] this group, alphubetical letters are used ta
box assemblies.

individual

B

Ag

7
]

P
77}

Ag
Asg

sl Requi;

5 Raqui

5 Rgqui
51 Rgqui

§ Roqui

i Rdquijred

1

ClDIE

red

red

Requi
Rejgqui

Raqui

Raquijred
Raquijred

rod

Raquijred

!

Raquirec

Asg

Ad

i

As

‘1 ji f

§
H
|

this g
dyal
ident

hoy ad

[ H

R S

Ag

Raquilred
Rdquired
Raquilred
RQqUQred
Rﬁqufrcd

alaia
|

l
i
|
1
i

'

v
i
i
i
|
;

i
]
i

roup

F

4
!

i
;
i

.%Thd géncn

G

4 i

i
l
|
{
P
i
1
b
H

" QUANTITY USED

HlJ

i
|

|
i
{
{
I

l
atgrs |

voltage aporation
Lfy campanents of |

i

i t
i

semhlies list
{ i 1

Cd

for

i




END BELL GROUP
PC-Spec D
PD, PE, PF, PG, PH-Spec Aand B

NOTE: See separate groups for Jater specs.

5
") (5. "/(_:.'::::::_::{é\ )
L —

Y,




END BELL GROUP
PC-Spec D
PD, PE, PF, PG, PH-Spec A and B

NOTE: See separate groups for later specs.

QUANTITY USED

REF PART PART Py T
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION AB|CIDIE|F|GIMI|J
1 211-0243 End Bell Assembly - 120 Volt Sets
{Includes Parts Marked *) 1111
2 211-0257 End Bell Assembly with Optional Voltmeter-
120 Volt Sets (Includes Parts Marked A) 11111
3 211-0247 End Bell Assembly - 120/240 Volt Sets
(Includes Parts Marked 1) 111111
4 211-0258 End Bell Assembly with Optional Voltmeter-
120,240 Volt Sets (Includes Parts
Marked £) 1711111
5 211-0245 End Bell Assembly - 120/240 Volt Sets
With separate Receptacle Box - Optional
on 60 Hertz and Standard on 50 Hertz } P ;
Sets (Includes Parts Marked s) 1111
6 211-0238 End Bell Housing “Atfe D I A O O O O A A
7 516-0182 Pin, Locating *Atge 41441414144
8 312-0194 Bracket, Cavacitor Mounting *Atfe Ty1{1j1j1:1i1
9 356-0056 Capacitor *Atg€e 111911111
10 815-0395 Screw, Pan Héad (#6-32 x 3/8") *Atfe 1117131101
11 212-1249 Guide, Brush *Atfe 1101171171
12 214-0099 Brush, Generator *Atge 2121212121202
13 332-1564 Terminal, Lug *At€e 111111
14 815-0388 Screw, Pan Head (#6-32 x 1/2") *Atgfe 21212122122
15 815-0395 Screw, Pan Head (#6-32 x 3/8") *Atfe 4141414414} 4
1€ 338-0716 Harness, Assembly, Wiring - 120 Volt ;
Generator Sets (Includes Parts oo |
Marked #)*A I
16 338-0717 Harness Assembly, Wiring - 120/240 Volt . oo ;
Generator Sets (Includes Parts I A
Marked 1 ) t£ A R
16 | 338-0727 | Harness Assembly, Wiring - 120/240 Volt IR
60 Hertz Generator Sets with Separate { } ; o L
Receptacle Box and 50 Hertz Sets - T I T T B
Optional (Includes Parts Marked §) s Lo 1 11 |
17 323-0848 | Connector, Plug #t§ 1irp i1t ‘
18 323-0383 Receptacle, Duplex (120 Volt) # 2 20201001 101
19 323-0213 Receptacle, Duplex (240 Volt) % S T O T
20 358-0015 Rectifier, Diode #%§ P2l 2 22020202,
21 870-0131 Nut, Hex with Lockwasher #1§ 2 2721212 224 j
22 323-0869 Strap, Ground #% AU G UL TR R S
22A 1 332-0942 Tie, Cable *Atge 303,333,331
23 336-2220 Lead, Electrical - Capacitor to Ground ISR
| Atee o
24 232-2464 Cover Assembly, End Bell - Generator Scts | ; P
with Optional Voltmeter (Includes Parts g Lo
Marked 0O)A£ [SL IR U O R O D S
25 232-2439 Cover Only, End Bell - Generator Sets with P ! |
Optional Voltmeter OO Lyttt
26 302-0917 Voltmeter, Optional 0O 1101714101 r 11
27 350-0131 ltesistor (Part of Optional Voltmeter) (O IR AR WA A B
28 357-0004 Diode (Part of Optional Voltmeter) O Tl 11111 1} |
20 °INn NI07Z Diieh Naat Terdin YR 1 RN TS SR BT BT f




END
e L4

LA}

BELL GROUP

PC-Spec D

PD, PE, PF, PG, PH-Spec Aand B
NOTE: See separats groups for later specs.

QUANTITY USED

REF PART PART AR
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION CID|EIF|G|H
|
30 815-0395 Screw, Pan Head (#6-32 x 3/8") 0@ 212121212
31 510-0107 Bearing, Roller *Atge 111711111
32 232-2468 Cover, End Bell - Receptacle (60 Hertz
Generator Sets) 1i1i14141
33 232-2449 Cover Assembly, End Bell - Generator Sets
Without Receptacles in End Bell
{Includes Parts Marked @) 11411111
34 232-2440 Cover Only - End Bell - Generator Sets ;
Withcut Receptacles in End Bell @ T{1]1i1}1,
35 815-0396 Screw, Machine - Fillister Head !
(#6-32 x 1/2'") ‘ 2121212 2:
!
! i
Co
! IR
| R
! | o
S
* - Included in 211-0243 End Bell Assembly. o
A - Included in 211-0257 End Bell Assembly. P
t - Included in 211-0247 End Bell Assembly. ;
£ - Included in 211-0258 End Bell Assembly.
e - Included in 211-0245 End Bell Assembly. Eo
# - Included in 338-0716 Wiring Harness Assembly. Lo
t - Included in 338-0717 Wiring Harness Assembly. P
§ - Included in 338-0727 Wiring Harness Assembly.
O - Included in 232-2448 End Bell Cover Assembly.
@ - Included in 232-2449 End Bell Cover Assembly.

b e e e e




PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (300-1185)

IDLE-MAT!C CONTROL

QUANTITY USED

REF PART PART N
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION BICIDIEIF|lGiH|J
300-1185 Board Assembly, Printed Circuit - Complete ) O I A R A ¢
Cl 356-0061 Capacitor, Electrolytic (330 Mfd, 3 Volt) 171111y 1
CR1 357-0004 Diode, Rectifier I A T T A |
CR3 357-0004 Diode, Rectifier AT U N O I O T A O
CRS 357-0004 Diode, Rectifier 11y 1111111
CR4 359-0036 Diode, Zener 11710111
CR6 364-0018 Rectifier, Gate Controlled U O T O A A I §
CR2 364-0005 Rectifier, Gate Controlled I T U O A A N N A |
R2 350-0548 Resistor (10K Ohm, 1/2 Watt) Tt ri1g1
R1 350-0557 Resistor (56K Ohm, 1/2 Watt) IO N S S S
R3 350-0580 Resistor (100K Ohm, 1/2 Watt) thti 1111
R4 356-0800 Resistor (1 Ohm, 1/2 Wa*t) i1y 1101
CT1 315-0403 Teansformer | S U T U O O O R I |
S1 308-0367 Switch, Toggle S S O T O O S A
P1 323-0915 Connector (Receptacle Housing) | 0 A T T A O §




SIDE MOUNTED RECEPTACLE BOX GROUP
Standard for 50 Hertz Sets and optional for 60 Hertz Sets.
PC-Begin Spec E; PD, PE, PF, PG, PH, PK-Begin Spec C.




SIDE MOUNTED

RECEPTACLE BOX GROUP

Standard for 50 Hertz Sets and optiona! for 60 {eriz Sets.
PC-Begin Spec E; PD, PE, PF, PG, PH, PK-Begin Spec C.

QUANTITY USED

REF PART PART e T L AR
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlBICID L | FlG: M
Akt SLS S ;\(,éA_t {; ;f‘, . ; N St o
1 301-4072 Frame, Control 11111, ;| |
2 301-4073 Panel, Control (Front) tptlrirtr g
3 | 301-4074 | Panel, Contrcl (Rear) SRR R TR
4 | 301-4079 | Panel, Louver (Rear) SIS S NS N IS R
5 COVER, CON[ROL (TOF) i |
301-4080 Left Side Mount L1 1jtri1)1 i
301-4081 Right Sideée Mount AT T U G A | g
6 232-2636 Bracket and Terminal Assembly I S S AR | %
7 508-0051 Grommet, Rubber 0 A S A A SR R | |
8 854-0020 Washer, Lock - IT (3/8") 530313131313 2
9 815-0384 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (3/8-16 x 3/4") 20212720212 !
10 815-0340 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (#10-32 x 3/8M) 13113113113713:13 §
111 L PANEL RECEPTACLE ' . f- %
301-4077 | Blank - 50 Hertz Sets Pl r
301-4200 Holes for Circuit Breakers only - |
50 Hertz Sets 1)1
301-4075 Holes for 2 Duplex Receptacles, 4 Circuit |
Breakers and Battery Charger - i
60 Hertz Sets RN O B S N I T |
301-4076 Holes for 2 Twistlock Receptacles, one
Duplex Receptac!>s, 4 Circuit Breakers P
and Battery Charger - 60 Hertz Sets 1yt 1
12 323-0383 Receptacle, Duplex (120 Volt) Parallel
Blades - 60 Hertz Sets Aq Rdquired |
13 323-0213 Receptacle, Duplex (240 Volt) Tandem ‘ oo
Blades - 60 Hertz Sets Ad Rdquilred
14 323-0855 Receptacle - Twistlock (200 Amp, 240 Volt) i |
- 60 Hertz Sets | A4 Rgquired
15 323-0854 Receptacle - Twistlock (30 Amp, 125 Volt) - | :
60 Hertz Sets A4 Raquired ?
16 323-081¢ Strap, Ground - Receptacle - 60 Hertz Sets Ad Rdcuired ?
17 332-1556 Connector, Faston - 60 ller.z Sets ! Ag chuﬂred f
18 517-0132 Plug, Hole (7/16") | A Rdquirec ‘
19 517-0135 Plug, Hole (5/8") i A§ Rdquired
20 BREAKER, C(JIRCUIT : ; ? %
320-0540 15 Ampere ~ Ag Rdquired :
320-0541 20 Ampere A Rdquired -
320-0542 25 Ampere . A4 Required
320-0543 30 Ampere . A4 Rdquired ! !
21 812-0061 Screw, Machine - Round H~ad (#6-32 x 3/8"} | A4 Raquired -~
‘ o o
P
| L
]
-
|




RECEPTACLE BOX ASSEMBLY GROUP—REMOTE (Optional)
PC-Spec D; PD, PE, PF, PG, PH-Spec A and B

28
'; IV\
|
e e’
| |
e o
.
' © ©
; N
29 ——/—wa-é \& 4 )




RECEPTACLE BOX ASSEMBLY
PC-Spec D; PD, PE, PF, PG, PH-Spec A and B

IF PART PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
BOX ASSEMBLY, RECEPTACLE (60 Hertz Sets)
300-1094 With Fuses (Includes Parts Marked £)
300-1095 Without Fuses (Includes Parts Marked *)
1 815-0396 Screw, Fillister Head (#6-32 x 1-1/2") &
1 815-0396 Screw, Fillister Head (#6-32 x 1-1/2')
50 Hertz Sets
2 301-3676 Cover, Receptacle £*
3 301-3743 Cover, Box - 50 Hertz Sets
4 808-0022 Screw, Machine - Round Head Tapping
(#8 x 3/8") £*
5 526-0048 Washer, Flat - Brass (.172 ID x 3/8 0D x
1/32" Thk) ¢*
6 HARNESS, WIRING
_ 338-0734 60_Hertz Sets With Fuses (Includes Parts
Marked ®) £
338-0733 60 Hertz Sets Without Fuses (Includes
Parts Marked A)* :
338-0767 50 Hertz Sets (Includes Parts Marked #)
7 323-0873 Receptacle, Twistlock (20 Amp, 240 VoltuOAf
8 323-0872 Receptacle, Twistlock (30 Amp, 120 Volt)eAa!
9 323-0383 Receptacle, Duplex (15 Amp, 120 Volt) sA !
10 508-0071 Grommet, Rubber ®A# _
11 332-1563 Terminal, Flag (Right) eA i
12 | 332-1497 | Terminal, Faston eA#
13 332-0147 Terminal, Ring eA
13 332-0325 Terminal, Ring #
14 332-15062 Terminal, Flag - Left ®A
15 332-0941 Tie, Cable (7-1/4") en# %
15 332-0942 Tie, Cable (3-1/2")eA %
16 323-0869 Strap, Ground *A %
17 321-0200 Fuse, Cartridge (20 Amp) £ |
18 321-0199 Fuse, Cartridge (15 Amp’ £ §
19 321-0201 Fuse, Cartridge (30 Amp) £ . E
20 808-0022 Screw, Machine - Round Head Tapping =
(#8 x 3/8") £ i
21 321-0198 Holder, Fuse £ '
22 815-0395 " Screw, Machine - Pan Head (#6 x 3/8") &
23 301-3648 Bracket, Receptacle (Sets With Fuses)g
24 301-3672 Bracket, Receptacle (50 and 60 Hertz Sets
Without Fuses)* 5
25 301-3649 Box, Receptacle (50 and 60 Hertz Sets) &
26 821-0009 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (1/4-20 x 3/8™) ‘
(50 and 60 Hertz Sets) £* i
27 323-0876 Bracket, Box Mounting (50 and 60 lert:
Sets) £* i
28 232-2433 Cover, End Bell (50 and 60 Hertz Sets) £

B
- £~ -

1

()UANTITY Uof.D

GROUP—REMOTE (Optional)

1 i
o Di '€
g
i

|

: 1% i
1
S5 5
I
BRI
S
N TN O
L6l 6]
6 6
U
1L
U
I A
1oy
Pl
3;.1;&
S
Sy
AR
b2t
R
a4
11
1ot
Pt
N |
6 6
303
303
11
1ot
11
4 1
2l 2
L

1,

3
.

[

~~
o

— L1 Ll

fomey

4

S

U TR R ST N SR OOU R A T e i

o

F1 G HIJ

|
1
|
|

RN

o~
ey

jop

s I

4

o

Tl et et

Py

bt e e N el DT e e




RECEPTACLE BOX ASSEMBLY GROUP—REMOTE (Optionalt)
PC-Spec D; PD, PE, PF, PG, PH-Spec A arjci B‘

REF |  PART PART . QUANTITY USED :
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION A a]c plelFig Hi

S S Y P S

= i st -

+

(#6 x 1/2") (50 and 60 Hertz Sets) £* 4141414,

!
|
29 815-0397 Screw, Flat Head Cross Recessed ! |
i
30 332-1554 Clamp, Harness (50 and 60 Hertz Sets) £* 11151 1%

- Parts| Included in 300-1094 Receptacle Box Assembly]. A
- Parts| Included in 300-1095 Receptacle Box Assembly. : | + | | =
- Parts| Included in 338-0734 Wiring Harness Assembly). i S f

Parts! Included in 338-0733 Wiring Harness Assembly. ? :
- Parts| Included in 338-0767 Wiring Harness Assembly. O

x> e %M
1

NOTE: 50| Hertz sets are equipped with outlet box, blank ;
cover and wiring harness. Customer supplies
receptacles as desired. | Lo




BATTERY CHARGER AND RUNNING LIGHT GROUP (OPTIONAL)

21

T ht—— 3 0O




BATTERY CHARGER AND RUNNING LIGHT GROUP—CPTIONAL

NOTE: Some parts in this group do not apply to PC Begin Spec £ »~1 all
_pther models Begin Spec C vﬂtﬂ the side mounted receptacie box.

REF | PART PART . [ ovantmvuseo
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION A|/BICIDIE|F Gi Hl J
. s B SRS SR S e e
o |
305-0540 Charger Package, Battery - Complete with P i
Mounting Hardware (Includes Parts ! | |
Marked £ ) 11yt
1 305-0527 Charger, Battery (Includes Parts % :
Marked *) £ 11111 f1}1
2 8§15-0048 Screw, Machine - Round Head !
(#10-32 x 3/8")* 20221212122
3 232-2436 Cover, Charger* 1j1ri1114i1 101
4 358-0059 Diode and Fuse Holder Assembly (Includes |
Parts Marked A) ) 111 : 17141141141
5 321-0203 Holder Assembly, Fuse (Includes Fuse) A Tyl 111,
6 321-0127 Fuse, Cartridge (15 Amp) A 111 i1i1t11,
7 332-1497 Terminal, Lug - Faston A 111 :1:1 11101 1§
8 358-0016 Rectifier, Diode A AN R O A A A O
9 232-2437 Bracket, Battery Charger Terminals* 1,111 1:1 1%
10 232-2438 Spacer, Threaded* U T T U O O I O OO O
11 870-0053 Nut, Hex (#10-32)* 212122141242 2§
12 332-1575 Strip, Terminal* tyrrj1ry1ri1y1
13 332-0785 Post, Binding - Red* § U U A T S O N O O A
14 332-0784 Post, Binding - Black* 11111141 13
15 815-0333 Screw, Machine - Round Head (#10 x 1/2")* 27212222128
16 332-0942 Tie, Cable £ Ly 11111
17 870-0053 Nut, Hex (#10-32) g 22412021242, 2
18 853-0008 Washer, Lock - ET g 2020202122020
19 191-1074 Bracket, Mounting g SN U T U D GRS B |
20 336-2269 Lead Assembly (Includes Terminals) £ A W T A AN A O
21 332-1497 Terminal, Lug - Faston £ 2412.2 2 2202
22 332-0556 Connector, Splice - Faston i1ttt | 1 1
23 305-0537 Cable Assembly (Includes Parts Marked 1) [ U U U 1
24 332-0942 | Tie, Cablet 2021202 202102
25 323-0888 Plug, Banana t 1111 i11,
26 323-0889 Plug, Banana t 1i1i1]t 110111
27 | 332-1446 | Clip, Battery t 29212402 2 2,2
28 332-1448 Insulator, Sleeve - Black t ti1i11 1 101
29 332-1447 Insulator, Sleeve - Red ¥ i1t 1 0101 141 f
30 322-0159 Light Package, Running 1j1i1 1101101 %
. 4
S oo
: ! : I
P
o
£ - Included in 305-0540 Charger Package. oo
* - Included in 305-0527 Battery Charger. oo
A - Included in 358-0059 Diode and Fuse Holder Assembly| ; :
t - Included in 305-0537 Cable Assembly. f
P
1 ; L i i




IDLE-MATIC CONTROL (Optional)




IDLE-MATIC CONTROL — OPTIONAL

REF PART PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 150-1491 Sensor Assembly, Speed Control (Includes
Parts Marked *)
2 301-3798 Plate, Base - Sensor Assembly*
3 301-3791 Cover, Speed Sensor Assembly*
4 300-1185 Printed Circuit Board - Sensor Assembly
(See Separate Group for Components)*
5 812-0065 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 5/8")*
6 850-0020 Washer, Lock - Spring (#6)*
7 526-0003 Washer, Flat (11/64" ID x 3/8" OD x
1/32" Thk)
8 307-1392 Bracket, Solenoid Mounting
9 307-1393 Bracket, Solenoid Mounting
10 307-1391 | Solenoid
11 307-1403 Link, Solenoid to Carburetor
12 307-1400 Link, Solenoid to Carburetor
13 307-1394 Link, Solenoid to Carburetor
14 HARNESS, WIRING
338-0944 PC Spec D, PE, PF, PG, PH Spec A and B
338-0904 PC Begin Spec E, PE, PF, PG, PH, PK
Begin Spec C
15 332-0820 Tie, Cable
16 307-1406 Bracket, Sensor Mounting
17 301-3870 Bracket, Plug Retainer
18 800-0004 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (1/4-20 x 5/8")
19 850-0040 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4')
20 862-0001 Nut, Hex (1/4-20)
21 508-0190 Bushing, Strain Relief - PC Begin Spec E,
PE, PF, PG, PH, PK Begin Spec C
|
* - Parts [Included in 150-1491 Sensor Assembly.

R =

[N

[EY

[ SURN SO T SO I S S

—

i

RN R S

:'}L
1
51

1 §1
|
1.1
!
414
4 ‘4
212
141
111

1

1
111
11
212
11
111
212
212
212
141

'clo:

(>

o

£

[AS I SRR SO e A

[y

Fl G
11
111
111
171
4,4
414
|
2|2
101
11
1)1

|
1
1l
212
111
111
22
2121
212
11

QUANTITY USED

H




SERVICE KITS AND MISCELLANEOUS

T QUANTITY USED
REF PART PART e r.._,.l.‘.‘. e
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION AlBic plelvla H

e bt ::.;‘i’ — f — b 4; L
s i
i b
525-0137 Paint, Touch-up Enamel (Green) 16 oz. 1} 1 1) 1} 1} 1 1!
412-0004 Cover, Canvas 141y 10 10 1) 1t 1

| 0

i
i
H !
I
S B R
! | 2
A R
oo
. t
5 ! i
P !
i 4 i .
P .
! l N i
i ' ; ;
; ,
} \ f
i
ol
i ;
f |
by
o
i

S
o
A
I
o
| Cob




SUFPLEMENT INDEX FOR “P" SERIES - 919-0305
SUFFLEMENT NO. LATE FICHE LOCATION
FLe-1023 06778 1E3

19-1025 06/78 1ES



919-1023(9-77)

Supplementary Parts List

These Parts apply to the "P" Series Generator Sets Operators Manual
and Parts Catalog 919-0305 Beginning Spec F.

Listed Below Beginning Spec F.

place of those listed in Main Parts Catalog.

Also Contractor Models

GENERATING SET DATA TABLE

Use these Parts in addition or in

QUANTITY USED
DSSCRIPTION AIB|C|D|E|F|G| H|J|K
PF = X
PH = CONSTRUCTOR’S X
MODELS
PK = X
GENERATOR GROUP
ANTI ED

REF PART PART au TY us
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION A|BICIDIE|IFIGI|H
6 220-2955 Stator Assembly, Wound 11




RECEPTACLE BOX GROUP (60 HERTZ)

QUANTITY USED

REF PART PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION CIDIE|IFIGH
1 BOX ASSEMBLY, RECEPTACLE
323-1070 Begin Spec F 1 111
323-0944 Constructor's Sets 1 1|1
BOX RECEPTA(QLE
4 301-3824 With Holes for One 15 Amp, 125 Volt
Duplex Receptacle, one 30 Amp, 125/250
Volt Twistlock Receptacle, two 15 Amp
Circuit Breakers and two 30 Amp Circuit
Breakers
(Constructor's Sets) 1 141
7A 1301-1070 With Holes for two 15 Amp, 125 Volt
Duplex Receptacles and four 15 Amp
Circult Breakers - Begin Spec F 1 171
8 |RECEPTACLE, {OUTPU. - DUPLEX
323-0383 Constructor's Sets 1 11
323-0383 Begin Spec F 2 212
12 {RECEPTACLE, |OUTPUT - TWISTLOCK
323-0943 Constructor's Sets 1 11
16 SCREW, MACHINE - ROUNDHEAD
812-0061 Constructor's Sets 3 313
812-0061 Begin Spec F 2 212
17 |STRAP, GROUND ‘
323-0869 Constructor's Sets 1 111
323-0869 Begin Spec F 2 22
18 |BREAKER, CIRCUIT a
320-0540 Begin Spec F 4 4 |4
320-0540 Constructor's Sets 2 242
320-0543 Constructor's Sets 2 2 12
22 332-0941 Tie, Cable - Constructor's Sets 1 141




919-1025
SUPPLEMENTARY PART LIST (2-78)

Parts 1n this list apply to the newly introduced PM model. This model is
very similar to the discontinued PH model. Use these parts in place of or

in addition to those listed in the quantity used column F in the main parts
catalog  919-0505. Parts that are similar in appearance are not illustrated.

29-=@
27*!E§
PTG
Loty Tol)

.. ENGINE AND CARRYING FRAME GROUP

REF. PART PART QTyY.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION USED
1 100-1567 Engine, 16 Horsepower (Briggs and )
Stratton model 326431) (Refer to Manufac-
turer for Compbnent Parts)
25 155-1564 Muffler, Exhaust ; ]
26 505-0041 Elbow, Pipe - Exhaust (1'''x 909) 1
27 505-0004 Nipple, Pipe - Exhaust (1 x 1%'") 1
28 505-00806 Nipple, Pipe - Exhaust (1 x 22 1
29 331-0053 Nut, Locking (1) 4

Operation specifications for the new PM model (Briggs and Stratton model 326431) are the same as
those currently shown for the PH model except for displacement and cylinder bore.

PM displacement is 32.04 cubic inches and cylihder bore is 3.56 inches.




WMELLAL FATD LiDTD LNUDA FPUR FURTE NUL 74L770VOV0

MODEL SFEC. ODATED FICHE LOCATION
1.0F0~1P 1A 09/01/79 %xx%x 2 Al
1.0FD-3F 14 09/01/79 %% 2 Al
1.0FD- 33RF 14 09/01/79 %x% 2 A3
1.0Fr0-53CF 14 0R/01/79 #*%% 2 A3
1.2FP0-1F 1A 09/01/79 %*%x 2 A%
1.2FP0-3F ia 0P/701/79 %% 2 AS
1.6FE-53EP 14 02/01/79 %xx 2 A7
1.46FE~-S3CF 1a 09/01/79 ®*x%x 2 A7
2.0FE-1F 1A 09/01/79 %x%%x 2 A9
2.0FE-3F iAa 092/01/79 %xx 2 A9
2.5FF~-534aF 1A 09/01/79 =%x% 2 All
2.5PF-53EKF ! ia 09/01/79 =x%x 2 All
2.5FF~-53CP ia 09/01/79 %x% 2 A13
3.0FF-3F 1A 09/01/79 x%% 2 Al3
3. SFPF-3F iA 09/01/79 %»%% 22 Ri
3.7PG-53RF 1A 09/01/79 #%%x 2 R1
3.7FG-53CF ia 09/01/79 %*x% 2 R3
4 .0FG-3F 14 09/01/79 %%% 2 R3
4.5PG-3F ia 09/01/79 %x%xx 2 RS
4 ,.5FH-53AF ia 09/01/7%9 xxx 22 BS
4 . 5PN-S3RF 14 09/01/79 %»x% 2 R7
4 . 5FH-53CF ia Q9/01/79 %%x 2 R7
4 . SFH-57P ia 09/01/79 #%xx 2 RO
5.0FH~-3F i 09/01/79 #%x 2 R9
5.5FPH-3F i4a 09/01/7%9 %%% 2 R1i
é&.0FH-3F 1a 09/01/79 #¥% 2 Rll
2. 7FG-53AF iR 09/01/79 %%xx%x 2 R13
J.7FG-53RF iRk 09/01/79 %%xx% 2 R13Z
3.7FG-53CF iR 09/01/79 %*xx 2 Ci
4 .5FG-3F iR 09/01/779 %%x 2 C1
1.2F0-1F 1C 09/01/79 %%x 22 L3
1.6FE-S3RP iCc 09/01/779 %%x 22 (3
1.6PE-53CF 1C 09/01/79 %xx 2 CS
2.0FPE-1F 1iC 09/01/79 *%¥x 2 (5
2.5FF~-S3ERF . iC 09/01/79 %xx 2 (C7
2.5FF-53CF iC 09/01/79 %%xx 2 C7
3.OFPF-3F iC 09/01/79 %xx%x 2 C9
3.7FG-53RF i 09/01/79 *%¥%x 2 C9
2.7PG-53CF 1C 09/01 /79 %% 2 C11
3. 7FPRK-53ERF 1C 09/01/79 =#xx% 2 (C11l
3.7FPK-53CF iC 09/01/79 %*%x 2 C13
3. 7FN-S3RF iC 09/01/79 %x% 2 C13
3.7FPN-53CP iC 09/01/79 %%xx 2 Dl
4.5PG-3F iC 09/01/79 #*xx 2 D1
4 .5FPH-S3RF iCc 09/01/79 %*xx 2 I3
4,.5FH-53CF iC 09/01/79 *%x%x 2 I3
4. .5FM-S53RF iC 09/01/79 %%xx% 2 IS
4. SFM-53CF ic 09/,01/79 #%x%x 2 IS
4., 5PM-57F 1C 09/01/79 #%xx% 2 N7
5. 5FH-3F iC 09/01/79 %%x 2 N7
5 SPM-3F iC 09/01/79 *%x 2 9
1.4PC-53RF in 09/01/79 *%x 2 N9
1 4FC-53CF in 09/01/79 %%x 2 N1l
1.7FC-1F 1D 09/01/79 %%% 2 DIl



WDPFLELIHL FHRRTD LADI0 LINMCA FU DU NW s 7 L7 WD

MODEL SFEC. LATED FICHE LOCATION
1.7FC-3F 10 09/01/79 %xx 2 D13
1.4FC-53RF 1E 09/01/79 %xx% 2 D13
1.4FC-53CF 1E 09/01/79 %¥x 2 E1
1.7FC-1F 1E 09/01/79 %%x 2 El
1.7FC-1F 1F 09/01/79 *%% 2 EX
2.OFE-1F 1F 09/01/79 %¥x 2 E3
. OFF-1F iF 09/01/79 *%x 2 ES
3.0FF-3F 1F 09/01/79 *%xx 2 ES
4, 5FK-1F 1F 09/01/79 %%x 2 E7V
I e {2 1F 09/01/79 ®»x% 2 E7
5w SPH-1F 1F 09/01/79 %xx 2 E9
5 SPH-3F 1F 09/01/79 x%%x 2 E9
5L SFEM-1F ' iF 09/01/79 %*%x 2 E11
5 SEM-3F 1F 09/01/79 *%x 2 E1l
4.0PG-3F 8000A 09/01/79 %% 2 E13
1.7FC-1F 8000F 09/01/79 %x%% 2 E13
2.0FE-1F 8000F 09/01/79 %%% 2 Fi
3.0FF-3F 80OOOF 09/01/79 %%% 2 Fi
4.5PK-3F 8000F 09/01/79 %%%x 2 F3
5 SFM-3F BOOOF 09/01/79 #x%x 2 F3
2.0FE~-1F 8200A 09/01/7% *%% 2 F5
3.0FF-3F 82004 09/01/79 %%% 2 FS
4., 5FG-3F 200K 09/01/79 %%x% 2 F7
2.0FE~1F 8200C 09/01/79 %%x% 2 F7
3.0FF-3F 8200C 09/01/79 *%%x 2 F9
1.7FC-1F 8200n 09/01/79 *%x 2 F9
1.7FC-1F 8200E 09/01/79 %%% 2 Fi1
1.7PC-1F 8200F 09/01/79 *%x 2 Fi1
2.0FE-1F 8200F 09/01/79 %%x% 2 F13
3.0FF-1F . 8200F 09/01/79 %%%x 2 F13
4, 5FK-1F - 8200F 09/01/79 *x%% 2 Gi
5. SFH-1F 8200F 09/01/79 *%xx 2 Gl
5. SPM-1F 8200F 09/01/79 %%%x 2 G3
2.0PE-1F ?9004A 09/01/79 %% 2 (3
3.0FF-3F 29004 09/01/79 *%% 2 G5
4,.0FG-3F 29004 09/01/79 *%%x 2 G5
%« OFH-3F 29004 09/01/79 %%x 2 G7
&.OFH-3F 99004 09/01/79 ®xx 2 G7
1.7FC-1F 99001 09/01/79 *%% 2 G9
2.0FE-1F . 13033A 09/01/7% *%xx 2 GY
3.0FF-3F 130344 09/01/79 %¥x 2 G11
4.0FG-3F 130344 09/01/79 *%%x 2 Gi1
2.0FE-1F 135704 _09701/79 #x% 2 G13
1.SFC-1F . 135700 09/01/79 %%x%. 2 G13
3.0FF~3F 135714 09/01/79 %%%x 3 Al
4.0FG-3F 135714 09/01/79 *%x%x 3 Al
4.0FK-3F 13571A 09/01/79 %%% 3 A3
5. OFH-3F 135714 09/01/79 %x%x 3 A3
1.2P0-1F 140004 09/01/79 %*%% 3 AS
2.0FE-1F 140004 09/01/79 *%% 3 AS
3.0FF~3F 140004 09/01/79 %%%x 3 A7
5. SFH-3F 140004 09/01/79 %%x% 3 A7
A4.SPG-3F 14000 09/01/79 %%% 3 AY
3 A9

1.7FC-1F 14000D 09/01/79 %%%



vl lAL FARITY

MODEL

3.0FF-3F
S.5PH-3F
4.5PG-3F
3.0FF-3F
2.0FE-1F
3 OFF-3F
Z.5FH-3F
4.%3FG-3F
1.2P0-1F
1.2FD--1F
1.2PC-1P
1.2FC-1PF
3.0FF-3F
3.0FF-3F
1.7FC-1F
1.7FC-1F
4 .0FPG-3F
4.0FK-3P
4.0PK-3F
4. 0FN-3F
2.0FE-1F
2.0FE-1F
1.5FC-1F
1.5FC-1F
3.0FF-3F
4.0FG-3F
3w OFH-3F
S3.0FH-3F
2.0FE~-1F
4.0FG-3F
3.0FF-3F
S.5PH-3F
4.5FG~3F
2.5FF-53BF

4.5PH~-53RF

1.4FC-53RBF
1.7FC-1F

1.6FE-S3CF
2.SPF-53RF
2.5FF-53CF
3.0FF-3F

3.7FG-53CF
3.7FK~-53CF
4.5FPH-53BF
4.5FH-53CF
4.5FM-53RF

4.5FM-53CF .

1.4FC-53EF

~ 1 .4PC-53CP

2.5PF-53RF
3.0FF-3F

2.5FPF~S3EF
4.5PH-53RF
4. 5FM-S53RF

LIBIG INDEX FUR FURM NO.

SFEC.

1446804
14469464
144%4R
1446974
14752A
147534
147544
14754K
151504
15%81C
15581n0
15581E
155824
15582C
155820
15582E
155834
155834
15583C
15583C
159854A
15985C
15985nD
15985E
15986A
159874
159874
159954
159984
15999A
160384
166904
16670K
171944
171944
17194Dn
17197C
17197C
17197C
17197C
17197C
17197C
17197C
17197C
17197C
17197C
17197E
17197E
17210C
17249C
17251C
17251C
17251C

DATED

09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09701779
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/7%
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09701779
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01779
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79%9
09/01/79
09/01/79%9
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/779
09701779
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/701/79
09701779
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/701/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
092/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09701779
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
Q9/01/79
09/01/79

GR/701/79.

09/01/79

¥ x ¥
3R
* KX
3% X% R
* 3 %
* XN
¥ 3%
¥ % %
¥* % %
%3 3
%% %
x*¢H %
* %K
3% % %
9 % %
9 3 %
% X %
¥ 3 %
%® X %
¥ KX
%* %%
% ¥ %
€ 3 X
3% 3% ¥
336 3¢
% ¥ %
% %3
%36 H
* K x
* 3
¥ 3% %
% % X
% %%
* % %
¥ % %
% X% %
®RR
% X% %
* % 3%
¥* %K
X X3
* ¥ 3
* % %
¥* 3 ¥
¥* % %
% 3 %
¥* % %
* ¥ x
9% 3 %
¥* 3 %
LA 2
9 3 %
3% K

FICHE

b G O O O Ol Dnd Cod 00 Cnd 0 0 Od O O OF Od 8 G Od God d O O G2 O 0o Tad O OF 08 G O 08 O3 O3 O3 O G O 60 08 G G DEDEF GEGEOT O OE N O O

ALl
ALl
AL3
AL3
Rl
E1
B3
E3
B
B
R7
B7
B9
B9
B11
B11
B13
R13
c1
c1
C3
C3
cs
Cs
c7
c7
co
o
c11
C11
C13
C13
I
[
D3
03
D5
i
07
07
19
D9
o1l
D11
T13
013
E1
El
E3
E3
ES
ES
E7
E7

i¥Y-0305

LOCATION



SFECIAL FARTS LISTS INDEX FOR FORM NO. 919-030%

MODEL SFEC. DATED FICHE LOCATION
S5FH-3F 172510 09/01/79 *%x 3 E9
SJOFM-3F 172510 09/01/79 »%x 3 EY
2.0PE-1F 17288C 092/01/79 %% 3 E11
1.7FC—-1F 17288k 09/01/79 %*%x%x 3 Ei11
2. 0FE-1F 17748C 09/01/79 *%%x 3 ELI3
J.0FF-3F 17748C 09/01/79 #¥%x I E13
1.7FC-1F 17748E 092/01/79 %*¥% 3 Fi
4.5FK-3F 17749C 02/01/79 %%% 3 F1i
2. SPH-3F 17749C 09701779 %%x 3 F3
3.0FPF-3F 177946C 09/01/79 *%xx 3 F3
4.0FK~-3F 17794C 092/01/79 %*xx%x 3 F&
S3.0FH-3F ! 17829C 09/01/79 %*x%x I F5
S.0FM-3F 17829C 09/01/79 %%x I F7
& SFM-3F 17829C 09/01/79 #%*x% 3 F7
1.6FE~-S3CF 18084C 09/01/79 %xx 3 F9Q
2.2FE-LF 18084C 09/01/79 %*%x 3 F9
3.5FPF-3F 180850 0%/01/79 =x%xx 3 F11
4.5FK-3F 18084C 09/01/79 %x% 3 F11
4 5FN-3F 18084C 09701779 %%x 3 F13
6. OFH-3F 18087C 09/01/79 %*x%% 3 F13
6. 0FM-3F 18087C 09/01/79 %*%%x I G1
3.0FF-3F 18180F 09/01/79 %*%%x 3 Gl
4.5PR-3F 18180F 09/01/79 %*%%x 3 G3
S.5FH-3F 18180F 09/01/79 *%% 3 G3
S.5PM-3F 18180F 09/01/79 *xx 3J (G4
3.0FF-3F 18444F 09/01/79 *%x 3 G5
4.5FK-3F 18444F 09/01/79 %x%x I G7
S 5PH-3F 18444F 09/01/79 *%x 3 G7
2.5FPM-3F 18444¢F 09/01/79 %x% 3 GY
2.5FPF-53CF 18713C 09/01/79 %*%xx 3 59
4.5FH-53CF 18714C 09/01/79 *%% 3 Gi1l
3.7FR-53CF 18716C 09/701/79 %¥%x 3 G1l1
1.2FC-1F 19252F 09/01/79 %% I (G13
1.7FC-1F 19252F 09/01/79 %*%x 3 (613
2.0FE-1F 19252F 09701779 %*%%x 4 Al
2.2FE~1F 19252F 02/01/79 %%x%x 4 Al
3. 0FF~-3F 19253F 09/01/79 %*%% 4 A3
4.5FK~-3F 19254F 09/01/79 %*%% 4 A3
5.0FK-3F 19254F 09/01/79 *%x 4 AL
6. 0FM~-3F 19271F 09/701/79 %*%xx 4 AR
2.0PL-1F 19536F 09/01/79 %*%x%x 4 A7
3. 7FK-53CF 19725C 092/01/79 %%x%x 4 A7
JEPF-3F 19761C 09/01/79 %*%% 4 AY
S.5FM-3P 19€78F 09/01/79 %%x% 4 A9
3.0FF-3F 20042C 02/01/779 *%% 4 All
4. 0FR-3F 20043C 09/01/779 %%x% 4 All
4.0FN-3F 20043C 09/01/79 #%%x%x 4 Al3
S SFPM-3F 20043C 09/701/79 %%% 4 Al13
4. OFM~3F 20085C 09/01/79 %*%% 4 Ri
1.7FC-1F 20262F 09/01/79 %%% 4 B}
2.2PE-1LF 20263F 09/01/79 %%x% 4 R3
3.0FL-3F 20264F 09/01/79 %*%% 4 R3
DL 0FPK-3F 20270F 09/01/79 *%% 4 RS
5.0FK-3E 20271F 09/01/79 %%% 4 RS



W ket WPk, T PEEN QD

MODEL

6.5FM-3F
6o SF M- 3E
2. OFN-3E
3. 7FK-S3RF

L d QTR AINAEA TTURN FUNRTTE N

SFEC.

20272F
20273F
20624F
20673C

DATED

09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79
09/01/79

% ¥ %
* % %
* 3%
¥ % %

FICHE

4
4

k7
R7

4 RY

4

B9

T LTYTUVOID

LOCATION



